
Riverfront Neighborhood Council General Meeting 
Minutes  
Date: October 3, 2018   
Time: 5:30 PM   
Location: Free Cycles   
732 S 1st St W    
Missoula, MT 59801 
____________________________________________________ 
Leadership team present: Ed Nolder, Will McLauchlan, Jean Keiley, Jon Van Dyke, 
Ramona Flightner, Jane Kelly 

1. Welcome & Food    

2. Cregg Lane construction – Troy Monroe, City of Missoula Assistant Engineer   - discussion and 
question and answer 

3. Civic Stadium – Nick Checota, Logjam Presents – discussion and Q&A    

4. Committee announcement – names were collected of citizens who are interested in serving 
on the committee    

5. California St. Preferred Design Alternative – Tod Gass, Missoula Redevelopment Agency GIS 
Analyst   - discussion and Q&A 

6. Update on Old Sawmill District – Ed Wetherbee, NRRC Managing Director   --Q&A 

7. 5th and 6th Street Reconfiguration update – Ben Weiss, Missoula Bike Pedestrian Program 
Manager – discussion and Q&A 

8. Neighborhood Priorities – Jane Kelly   - to be discussed further by leadership team 

9. City Council Q&A -  with Heather Harp and Gwen Jones  

10. Election Neighborhood Council leadership team member – Jane Kelly    

Christine Littig nominated to be a part of the leadership team; Jonathan Qualban 
moved, Gwen Hoppe seconded, and unanimously agreed. 



11. Public comment on non-agenda items    

12. Report to City Council – Will reports to City Council 

13. Adjournment    

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator  Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant  Nick Checota, 
Logjam Presents Tod Gass, Missoula Redevelopment Agency  Ed Wetherbee, Northern Rockies 
Regional Center Troy Monroe, City of Missoula  

Ben Weiss, Missoula Bike Pedestrian Program; Gwen Jones, Ward 3 Council Member; Heather 
Harp, Ward 3 Council Member; Riverfront Neighborhood Council Leadership Team  

jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081 kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084 830-
4640 tgass@ci.missoula.mt.us 552 -6159 info@investusafund.com 552-1498 
tmonroe@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6091 bweiss@ci.mssoula.mt.us 552-6352 gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us 
549-3295 hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us 550-0786 riverfront@missoula-neighborhoods.org  

 


